� www.docuthek.com
D GB NL RUSPL F E UA
©
 2
01
4
El
st

the specified limits – see page 16 (Technical data).
Any other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
GP Heater
14 Capacity 14 kW, jet length 10 m
Part designations
5
3, 6
1, 6
2
4
1 Burner control unit BCU
2 Gas combination control CG 10
3 Vane
4 Mixer pipe
5 Assembly accessories
6 Protective cap for use in agriculture (option)
Type label
Air circulation, electrical connection rating, voltage,
rated heat input, gas type, category, supply pressure,
burner pressure, enclosure: see type label.
Elster s.r.o.
Dr. A. Schweitzera 194
SK-91601 Stará Turá
UA.TR012-13AИ 50
 Before installation, check whether the device is
suitable for the regional gas type and the specified
limits, see type code and page 16 (Technical
data).
Installation
 DANGER
Danger of death! Gases are generated during the
storage of slurry which remain partly dissolved in
the liquid. If the slurry is strongly agitated during
mixing and purging, poisonous, explosive gases
such as hydrogen sulphide and methane are re-
leased. If an ignition source is present, the released
gas can explode.
To avoid damage during operation, please observe
the following:
–  Switch off the heater before mixing and purging
the slurry.
–  Close the slide valves when storing slurry out-
side.
–  The fan for the air supply must not be part of a
closed pipe system.
–  The space to be heated must be adequately
ventilated.
  For mechanical extraction equipment: at least
10 m3/h of air per installed capacity.
  In the case of natural ventilation, the structure
must have two apertures with a free opening